AAT3220
150mA NanoPowerTM LDO Linear RegulatorPowerLinearTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
3220.2011.08.1.7 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Typical Application
AAT3220
IN OUT
GND

14 3220.2011.08.1.7w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.
3230 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone (408) 737-4600
Fax (408) 737-4611
© Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.
AnalogicTech cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in an AnalogicTech product. No circuit patent licenses, copyrights, mask work rights, or other intellectual
property	rights	are	implied.	AnalogicTech	reserves	the	right	to	make	changes	to	their	products	or	speciications	or	to	discontinue	any	product	or	service	without	notice.	Except	as	provided	in	AnalogicTech’s	terms	and
conditions	of	sale,	AnalogicTech	assumes	no	liability	whatsoever,	and	AnalogicTech	disclaims	any	express	or	implied	warranty	relating	to	the	sale	and/or	use	of	AnalogicTech	products	including	liability	or	warranties
relating	to	itness	for	a	particular	purpose,	merchantability,	or	infringement	of	any	patent,	copyright	or	other	intellectual	property	right.		In	order	to	minimize	risks	associated	with	the	customer’s	applications,	adequate
design	and	operating	safeguards	must	be	provided	by	the	customer	to	minimize	inherent	or	procedural	hazards.	Testing	and	other	quality	control	techniques	are	utilized	to	the	extent	AnalogicTech	deems	necessary	to
support	this	warranty.	Speciic	testing	of	all	parameters	of	each	device	is	not	necessarily	performed.	AnalogicTech	and	the	AnalogicTech	logo	are	trademarks	of	Advanced	Analogic	Technologies	Incorporated.	All	other
brand and product names appearing in this document are registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
1.8V SC59 BAXYY AAT3220IGY-1.8-T1
2.0V SC59 EZXYY AAT3220IGY-2.0-T1
2.7V SC59 AEXYY AAT3220IGY-2.7-T1
2.8V SC59 AFXYY AAT3220IGY-2.8-T1
2.9V SC59 AAT3220IGY-2.9-T1
3.0V SC59 AIXYY AAT3220IGY-3.0-T1
3.3V SC59 AJXYY AAT3220IGY-3.3-T1
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means semiconductor
products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including the requirement that lead not
exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more information, please visit our website at